Product Specification
产品规格承认书
Product Name/产品名称: 51mm Ceramics Filament
51mm灯丝产品
Document Number/文件编号: PDS-51mm Filament 66-72V 22mA
PDS-51mm灯丝 66-72V 22mA
Version Number/版本号: B2
Page Number/页数： 12 pages/共 12 页：

Symbol 符号 Description 描叙
F Ra(Min.) 80 显色指数（最小值）80
G Ra(Min.) 85 显色指数（最小值）85
H Ra(Min.) 90 显色指数（最小值）90
I Ra(Min.) 95 显色指数（最小值）95
● Mass Production List/量产清单
Product /产品型号
Ra
显示指数 CCT(K)
色温
Φ(lm)
流明
Φ(lm)
流明 Condition
Min. Min. Max.
F5115A-251W22AK6L0FR1R6-D000 80 2200 200 240 IF=22mA
F5115A-251W27SL1L2FR1R6-D000 80 2700 240 280 IF=22mA
F5115A-251W41SL2L3FR1R6-D000 80 4000 260 300 IF=22mA
F5115A-251W50SL2L3FR1R6-D000 80 5000 260 300 IF=22mA
F5115A-251W64SL2L3FR1R6-D000 80 6500 260 300 IF=22mA

（
%
）
6
Relative Spectral Distribution
光谱特性图
Typical Spectral Distribution
发光角度图
Radiation Angle（ °）
7
●Chromaticity Coordinates Bin Chart / 分光打靶图 :
NO. Product/型号
Specification/规格
CCT Bin Code CIE-X CIE-Y
1 F5115A-251W22AK6L0FR1R6-D000 2200 22A 0.5018 0.4153
2 F5115A-251W27SL1L2FR1R6-D000 2700 27S 0.459 0.412
3 F5115A-251W41SL2L3FR1R6-D000 4000 41S 0.38 0.38
4 F5115A-251W50SL2L3FR1R6-D000 5000 50S 0.346 0.359
5 F5115A-251W64SL2L3FR1R6-D000 6500 64S 0.313 0.337
Runlite 白光分级打靶图基于色容差标准坐标,色容差小于等于 6.
Runlite binning is according to color tolerance standard coordinates,SDCM≤6.
8
Test Item